
ID ENTRY EXIT SID STAR APCH HLDG RMK
ABSUT X
ADIVO X X
ARADE X
ARVEP X X
ASPIT X
BALTI X
BIFIX X

DIPMO X
DIVAM X X X
EESTI X

EHOTE X
ELKUN X
ENUTO X
EXEVO X
FANNI X
GESVO X
GONAP X
GUMVO X
HELPO X
HK416 X
HK428 X
HK451 X
HK461 X
HK610 X
HK611 X
HK711 X
HK766 X
HK804 X
HK805 X
HK806 X
HK807 X
HK817 X
HK856 X
HK859 X
HK860 X
HK862 X
HK863 X
HK864 X
HK866 X
HK871 X
HK890 X
HK891 X
HK897 X
HK900 X
HK902 X
HK903 X
HK908 X
HK909 X
HK911 X
HK912 X
HK913 X
HK914 X
HK917 X
HK918 X
HK919 X
HK921 X
HK923 X
HK924 X
HK926 X
HK927 X
HK928 X
HK929 X
HK932 X
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601214.00N 0245838.00E
601438.00N 0242903.00E
600636.41N 0242334.42E
601750.00N 0243943.00E
600412.00N 0243429.00E
601933.50N 0244105.79E

601702.37N 0251559.45E
601844.00N 0252045.00E
603948.00N 0250029.00E
602121.00N 0252115.00E
601345.00N 0245350.00E
600856.94N 0244816.01E

602422.06N 0245647.14E
602604.00N 0244446.00E
602024.20N 0244051.75E
603025.00N 0245208.00E
602024.00N 0252233.00E
601409.00N 0252235.00E

602602.64N 0243013.81E
603553.50N 0251715.10E
601853.92N 0251134.98E
602448.12N 0245235.91E
601352.08N 0250357.07E
604131.66N 0251653.49E

601708.95N 0250036.11E
601439.61N 0244722.35E
602123.87N 0244456.59E
601952.61N 0250905.02E
601749.22N 0245417.87E
602114.14N 0250149.34E

600606.13N 0244329.98E
600648.00N 0251500.00E
595849.93N 0251900.76E
602504.20N 0252513.30E
602118.87N 0250737.09E
601455.80N 0244548.21E

601816.80N 0244654.99E
601905.74N 0244625.05E
602108.07N 0245925.45E
601750.77N 0245211.30E
601619.79N 0250553.91E
601553.05N 0250454.92E

600731.08N 0244638.69E
601004.94N 0243724.27E
602338.10N 0250708.03E
602816.25N 0242742.11E
602352.55N 0250740.07E
601605.52N 0244621.17E

600452.00N 0252424.00E
600103.00N 0242920.00E
602723.11N 0245004.30E
602853.00N 0244632.00E
601510.22N 0244829.31E
603340.89N 0251218.08E

601458.00N 0262357.00E
601156.86N 0242434.53E
595415.00N 0251506.00E
602745.61N 0251618.75E
601206.79N 0244148.99E
595054.00N 0233537.00E

WAYPOINT RNAV USAGE
COORD

601308.61N 0244403.74E
601751.00N 0235853.00E
602316.00N 0253408.00E

AERONAUTICAL DATA WAYPOINTS AND FIXES
SIGNIFICANT POINTS FOR AERODROME HELSINKI-VANTAA AERODROME

HELSINKI, FINLAND



ID ENTRY EXIT SID STAR APCH HLDG RMK
HK933 X
HK934 X
HK935 X
HK936 X
HK937 X
HK938 X
HK939 X
HK940 X
HK941 X
HK942 X
HK943 X
HK944 X
HK945 X
HK946 X
HK947 X
HK948 X
HK949 X
HK950 X
HK951 X
HK953 X
HK954 X
HK955 X
HK956 X
HK957 X
HK958 X
HK959 X
IDEPI X X

IDMOP X
INTOR X X X
KAAVI X

KENON X
KOIVU X X
KUKKA X
KUVEM X X
LAKUT X X X
LASTU X
LOHIG X
LULAB X
LUSEP X X X
MALKE X
MAMOP X
MAROM X
MEHAK X
MILLI X

NAHOP X
NAPUN X
NEKKU X
NEMVI X
NEPEK X X
NIDAG X
NOFOX X
NUNTO X X
OBONU X
OBUPU X
ORILE X
PENAD X
PERHO X
PEXEN X
PODOM X
RAHTU X
REDBO X
RENKU X* X * DEST EETN only
RIPVI X

603517.34N 0253101.19E
602538.00N 0245152.00E
595309.00N 0245348.10E
601624.00N 0243507.00E
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602447.89N 0245244.68E
600826.73N 0244835.94E
601642.00N 0252936.00E
602959.29N 0251906.04E
595447.00N 0234928.00E
601220.89N 0244010.57E

601601.45N 0243323.97E
604433.00N 0242908.00E
601151.00N 0245050.00E
602120.12N 0251659.77E
600501.00N 0235337.00E
600931.66N 0250821.74E

602652.00N 0240237.00E
602533.87N 0250914.01E
602914.96N 0250225.85E
603208.00N 0250855.00E
604941.00N 0251622.00E
601618.46N 0243400.92E

603001.52N 0250356.43E
600807.75N 0244754.58E
603021.00N 0250754.00E
605708.00N 0251553.00E
601416.37N 0242936.09E
603430.00N 0255904.00E

603202.46N 0250825.54E
602403.81N 0252305.02E
595041.00N 0243955.00E
603730.15N 0250752.25E
601126.00N 0235614.00E
602617.00N 0235235.00E

600616.00N 0241128.00E
601700.00N 0243223.00E
602042.00N 0244348.00E
604239.00N 0254739.00E
602403.00N 0250309.00E
594940.00N 0251112.00E

603639.00N 0250416.00E
602639.62N 0245629.16E
600349.00N 0250901.00E
600000.00N 0235653.00E
600639.00N 0235933.00E
602719.00N 0254303.00E

601343.40N 0251158.38E
595848.00N 0241452.00E
601841.63N 0251109.89E
601143.09N 0245454.33E
601613.56N 0251247.69E
601921.43N 0252036.86E

600834.43N 0250558.83E
602647.00N 0251251.00E
604443.00N 0252400.00E
602605.02N 0250244.31E
602824.98N 0243647.97E
601355.48N 0251217.99E

COORD
601116.73N 0245447.41E
602145.00N 0243649.00E
601850.00N 0243522.00E
602057.05N 0243150.72E
602248.18N 0243540.34E

HELSINKI-VANTAA AERODROME SIGNIFICANT POINTS FOR AERODROME
HELSINKI, FINLAND

WAYPOINT RNAV USAGE

WAYPOINTS AND FIXES AERONAUTICAL DATA



ID ENTRY EXIT SID STAR APCH HLDG RMK
ROHJA X
ROPAM X* X X X * FM LEDUN only
RULLI X

RW04L X
RW04R X
RW15 X

RW22L X
RW22R X
RW33 X
SELLU X
SOPOS X
SUTAX X
TEVRU X X
TIXED X
TOPPI X
UREDA X
VALOX X X
VAVIS X
VEGIK X
VEMMI X
VEPIN X X X
VIBEP X
VISSI X

XAXOL X
XELBU X

SUMMARY 6 10 43 77 32 6

ID
BAMEB
EMPEV
LAVDI

ID
DEGER
HAGIP
LILJA
LINTU

NOKKA
OGELI
OLBIB
RASTI
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602704N 0250107E X R-006 HEL / 7.1
601156N 0250526E R-145 HEL / 9.3

601100N 0250121E R-158 HEL / 9.5
601351N 0245916E X R-162 HEL / 6.5

601926N 0251231E X R-087 HEL / 7.6
602247N 0244104E X R-278 HEL / 8.4

601559N 0251233E R-110 HEL / 8.8
601231N 0245400E X R-182 HEL / 7.9

601414.15N 0244626.73E R-212.3 HEL / 8.1

VFR REPORTING POINTS COMPULSORY RDL AND DISTCOORD

RDL AND DISTCOORD
600941.94N 0250831.04E R-142.6 HEL / 12.0
601417.68N 0244425.00E R-217.6 HEL / 8.7

602733.00N 0241439.00E
600625.13N 0244411.26E
601215.02N 0244948.05E
602336.37N 0250453.30E

151

NON-RNAV FIXES

601420.00N 0243723.00E
594354.00N 0240820.00E
601406.00N 0245039.00E
601603.75N 0244244.46E
602203.32N 0251836.19E
603753.00N 0261959.00E

603650.00N 0250626.00E
600716.42N 0245926.57E
602938.26N 0245905.08E
604916.00N 0244929.00E
602544.59N 0251149.01E
601146.29N 0251718.13E

601846.61N 0245413.93E
601840.65N 0245610.94E
601948.99N 0245752.19E
601950.49N 0245844.73E
601952.11N 0245638.01E
601825.44N 0245917.83E

WAYPOINT RNAV USAGE
COORD

601207.00N 0241127.00E
600759.00N 0253606.00E
600817.70N 0243123.33E

AERONAUTICAL DATA WAYPOINTS AND FIXES
SIGNIFICANT POINTS FOR AERODROME HELSINKI-VANTAA AERODROME

HELSINKI, FINLAND
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